
Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Utkal Divas 4/1/2023 Saturday
Sunday 4/2/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 4/3/2023 Monday

1 Loharpali Loharpali sev School Res 27 0 0 0 283 283 0 283 283 9178519180 4/4/2023 Tuesday
2 Loharpali Loharpali sev School 0 0 0 do 0 0 4/5/2023 Wednesday
3 Deoli Deoli KGBV School Res 20 0 0 0 150 150 0 150 150 9937380203 4/6/2023 Thursday

Good Friday 4/7/2023 Friday
Second Saturday 4/8/2023 Saturday
Sunday 4/9/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 4/10/2023 Monday

4 Khaliapali Khaliapali sev School Res 21 0 0 65 65 0 65 65 8018330364 8280438470 4/11/2023 Tuesday
5 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 235 235 235 0 235 7752051936 4/12/2023 Wednesday
6 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 4/13/2023 Thursday

Mahavisuba Sankranti 4/14/2023 Friday
7 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 245 245 0 245 245 7752051936 4/15/2023 Saturday

Sunday 4/16/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 4/17/2023 Monday

8 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 4/18/2023 Tuesday
9 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 373 373 0 373 373 9178927459 4/19/2023 Wednesday

10 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 4/20/2023 Thursday
11 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 4/21/2023 Friday

Idul fidal 4/22/2023 Saturday
Sunday 4/23/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 4/24/2023 Monday

12 Badimal Badimai awc 1,2 Awc 20 27 34 61 23 21 44 50 55 105 9938022331 8280438468 4/25/2023 Tuesday
13 Goel guda Goelguda awc Awc 21 21 16 37 14 10 24 35 26 61 8018330364 8280438470 4/26/2023 Wednesday
14 Chakmakjori Chakmakjori awc Awc 23 6 6 12 5 8 13 0 11 14 25 9777341689 8280438472 4/26/2023 Wednesday
15 Bheluakhol Bheluakhol awc Awc 24 10 10 20 13 9 22 0 23 19 42 8018332432 4/27/2023 Thursday
16 Tendapadar Tendapadar Awc 20 22 24 46 19 13 32 0 41 37 78 8280438469 4/27/2023 Thursday
17 Bajenmunda Bajenmunda awc Awc 25 18 26 44 19 18 37 0 37 44 81 9556662407 8280438467 4/28/2023 Friday
18 Mundomahul Mundomahul awc Awc 26 17 15 32 13 15 28 0 30 30 60 8117912013 8280438471 4/29/2023 Saturday

Sunday 4/30/2023 Sunday
TOTAL 121 131 252 106 94 200 235 1116 1351 462 1341 1803

PHRAMACIST Prithwiraj Dalpati 8249451081
ANM

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - APRIL 2023

ST & SC Dev. Dept. Driver Sachidananda Padhan

Mob No. 9937620965 Mob No. 8327705980
Office No. Office No.

Labour & ESI Dept.

Mob No.
Office No.

Name of the W.E.O. Sanjukta Majhi Name of the Officer

ACTION PLAN FORMAT (MICRO PLANNING) FOR MOBILE HEALTH TEAM UNDER RBSK
ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - APRIL 2023 to March 2024

District: BARGARH

S & ME Department

AYUSH Doctor (F) Dr. Umashree Pradhan 9668518120

Block: JAMALA(MHT-2) MHT UID: 21370000302

Women & Child Development Dept.
Staff Details

AYUSH Doctor (M)
Name of the B.E.O. Kali charan Dubey Name of the C.D.P.O. Jayashree Pradhan

Name Mob
Dr. Abinash Tripathy 9437308408

Pratibha Sagar 8018704800

SL 
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village
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of 
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Non_Res
)
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No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - MAY 2023

Grand Total Children
No of Children                                           

            3 Years to 6 years

9777335335 Mob No.
Office No.

Contact No. 
(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. 
of ASHA



SL 
NO.

Name of the 
village

Name of the 
Institution

School/ 
Anganwa

di

Category 
of 

School 

Distance 
from 

assigned 

Contact No. 
(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. 
of ASHA

Visit Date Visit Day

Refer Day 5/1/2023 Monday
1 Khaliapali Khaliapali awc Awc 21 11 21 32 18 19 37 0 29 40 69 5/2/2023 tuesday
2 Bageijuri Bageijuri awc Awc 20 10 15 25 12 13 25 0 22 28 50 9777372090 8280438430 5/3/2023 wednesday
3 Khuntpali Khuntpali awc Awc 20 10 18 28 15 11 26 0 25 29 54 787362913 8280438431 5/3/2023 wednesday
4 Murhapali Murhapali awc Awc 25 12 21 33 16 28 44 0 28 49 77 9556661811 5/4/2023 thursday

Boudha Purnima 5/5/2023 friday
5 Sativata Sativata awc1 2 Awc 19 23 23 46 21 21 42 0 44 44 88 9556349110 8280438427 5/6/2023 saturday

Sunday 5/7/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 5/8/2023 Monday

6 Loharpali Loharpali awc 1 2 Awc 27 37 34 71 39 38 77 0 76 72 148 9556737647 8280438442 5/9/2023 tuesday
7 Loharpali Loharpali awc 3 Awc 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 5/10/2023 wednesday
8 Kabibarpur Kabibarpur awc Awc 31 18 18 36 13 10 23 0 31 28 59 9938357215 8280438446 5/11/2023 thursday
9 Sargijuri Sargijuri awc Awc 24 19 24 43 25 20 45 0 44 44 88 7326981139 8280438428 5/12/2023 friday

Second Saturday 5/13/2023 Saturday
Sunday 5/14/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 5/15/2023 Monday

10 Barbhata Barbhata awc Awc 24 31 24 55 23 25 48 0 54 49 103 9777487781 8280438429 5/16/2023 tuesday
11 purena Purena awc 1 2 Awc 22 31 35 66 34 41 75 0 65 76 141 9777354604 8280438425 5/17/2023 wednesday
12 Gambharidihi Gambharidihi awc Awc 23 17 13 30 23 15 38 0 40 28 68 9668406929 8280438447 5/18/2023 thursday

Sabitri Amabasya 5/19/2023 friday
13 Kadalimunda Kadalimunda awc Awc 24 17 11 28 19 20 39 0 36 31 67 9938042317 8280438445 5/20/2023 saturday

Sunday 5/21/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 5/22/2023 Monday

14 Bheunria Bheunria awc 1 2 Awc 19 44 42 86 43 45 88 0 87 87 174 7894957078 8280438439 5/23/2023 tuesday
15 Bheunria Bheunria awc 3 Awc 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 5/24/2023 wednesday
16 Budhapali Budhapali awc 1 2 Awc 21 31 33 64 26 30 56 0 57 63 120 9937789777 8280438426 5/25/2023 thursday
17 Fatamunda Fatamunda awc1 2 Awc 25 23 21 44 19 14 33 0 42 35 77 7077963190 8280438443 5/26/2023 friday
18 Charpali Charpali awc 1 2 Awc 18 32 29 61 18 14 32 0 50 43 93 9078957261 8280438423 5/27/2023 saturday
19 Chitakhol Chitakhol awc Awc 20 10 10 20 4 3 7 0 14 13 27 8280438423 5/27/2023 saturday

Sunday 5/28/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 5/29/2023 Monday

20 Sighanpur Sighanpur awc Awc 20 39 43 82 27 29 56 0 66 72 138 7749849720 8280438422 5/30/2023 tuesday
21 Dewandihi Dewandihi awc Awc 31 18 21 39 21 21 42 0 39 42 81 8018332432 8280438424 5/31/2023 Wednesday

TOTAL 433 456 889 416 417 833 0 0 0 849 873 1722

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Yudhisthipur Yudhisthipur awc Awc 32 15 13 28 13 7 20 0 28 20 48 6/1/2023 Thursday
2 Putudera Putudera awc Awc 30 7 7 14 4 5 9 0 11 12 23 6/1/2023 Thursday
3 Barikel Barikel awc 1 2 Awc 26 41 43 84 36 32 68 0 77 75 152 9556263783 8280438513 6/2/2023 Friday
4 Barikel Barikel awc 3 4 Awc 26 33 28 61 20 29 49 0 53 57 110 7873550058 6/3/2023 Saturday

6/4/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 6/5/2023 Monday

5 Mahulpai Mahulpali awc1 Awc 10 45 48 93 47 49 96 0 92 97 189 9937811441 6/6/2023 Tuesday
6 Mahulpali awc 2 3 Awc 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 6/7/2023 Wednesday
7 Salegidi Salegidi awc Awc 13 11 7 18 12 12 24 0 23 19 42 8118621870 6/8/2023 Thursday
8 Kenduvata Kenduvata awc Awc 12 5 6 11 4 7 11 9 13 22 7327809003 6/8/2023 Thursday
9 Darbekela Darbekela Awc 17 25 25 50 20 24 44 0 45 49 94 9776023475 6/9/2023 Friday

No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years

No of Children 6 Years to 18 
years

No of Children                                           
            3 Years to 6 years

No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years

No of Children                                           
            3 Years to 6 years Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)
Name of the 

village
Name of the 
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School/ 
Anganwa

di

Category 
of 

School 
(Res/ 

Non_Res
)

Distance 
from 
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Hq of 
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No of Children 6 Years to 18 
years

Grand Total Children
Visit Date Visit Day

Grand Total Children

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - JUNE 2023

Contact No. 
of ASHA

SL 
NO.



Second Saturday 6/10/2023 Saturday
6/11/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 6/12/2023 Monday
10 Deoli Deoli awc 1 2 Awc 20 30 32 62 40 39 79 0 70 71 141 8280438438 6/13/2023 Tuesday

Pahili Raja 6/14/2023 Wednesday
Rajasankranti 6/15/2023 Thursday

11 D Nuapali D Nuapali awc Awc 10 13 15 28 28 17 45 0 41 32 73 8280438386 6/16/2023 Friday
12 Sarangpur Sarangpur awc 1 2 Awc 9 26 19 45 26 24 50 0 52 43 95 9668096283 8280438384 6/17/2023 Saturday

6/18/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 6/19/2023 Monday
Rathayatra 6/20/2023 Tuesday

13 Ghanamal Ghanamal awc 1 2 Awc 8 38 40 78 34 28 62 0 72 68 140 7608916501 8280438382 6/21/2023 Wednesday
14 Amamunda Amamunda awc12 Awc 7 30 21 51 23 18 41 0 53 39 92 9938014102 8280438383 6/22/2023 Thursday
15 samarpali Samarpali awc Awc 13 16 20 36 28 21 49 0 44 41 85 8018463075 8280438387 6/23/2023 Friday
16 Palsapali Palsapali awc Awc 10 19 20 39 28 20 48 0 47 40 87 8280438385 6/24/2023 Saturday

6/25/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 6/26/2023 Monday

17 Bisipali Bisipali awc Awc 9 40 30 70 23 36 59 0 63 66 129 9777226749 8280438368 6/27/2023 Tuesday
Bahuda yatra 6/28/2023 Wednesday

18 Dholbandh Dholbandh awc Awc 3 14 20 34 13 21 34 0 27 41 68 9777896777 8280438369 6/29/2023 Thursday
19 Nimtikra Nimtikra awc Awc 4 10 8 18 7 8 15 0 17 16 33 8763031098 6/29/2023 Thursday

Id ul juha 6/30/2023 Friday
TOTAL 418 402 820 406 397 803 0 0 0 824 799 1623

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Jamla Jamla awc 1 2 Awc 1 65 64 129 55 53 108 0 120 117 237 7894017208 8280438366 7/1/2023 Saturday
7/2/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 7/3/2023 Monday
2 Jamla Jamla awc 3 Awc 1 0 0 0 0 7/4/2023 Tuesday
3 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 373 373 0 373 373 9178927459 7/5/2023 Wednesday
4 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7/6/2023 Thursday
5 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7/7/2023 Friday

Second Saturday 7/8/2023 Saturday
7/9/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 7/10/2023 Monday
6 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 235 235 235 0 235 7752051936 7/11/2023 Tuesday
7 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 7/12/2023 Wednesday
8 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 245 245 0 245 245 7752051936 7/13/2023 Thursday
9 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 7/14/2023 Friday

10 Deoli Deoli KGBV School Res 20 0 0 0 150 150 0 150 150 9937380203 7/15/2023 Saturday
7/16/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 7/17/2023 Monday
11 Loharpali Loharpali sev School Res 27 0 0 0 283 283 0 283 283 9178519180 7/18/2023 Tuesday
12 Loharpali Loharpali sev School 0 0 0 0 0 0 7/19/2023 Wednesday
13 Khaliapali Khaliapali sev School Res 21 0 0 65 65 0 65 65 8018330364 8280438470 7/20/2023 Thursday
14 Guthurla Guthurla PUPS Sch 35 0 0 63 52 115 63 52 115 9668831262 7/21/2023 Friday
15 Guthurla Guthurla awc 1 2 Awc 35 26 28 54 28 31 59 0 54 59 113 7327895135 8280438372 7/22/2023 Saturday

7/23/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 7/24/2023 Monday
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16 Luhakhen Luhakhen awc Awc 32 27 26 53 24 21 45 0 51 47 98 7325954219 8280438373 7/25/2023 Tuesday
17 Luhakhen Luhakhen P S Sch 32 0 0 31 20 51 31 20 51 9937225321 7/25/2023 Tuesday
18 Khairpali Khairpali N H S Sch 35 0 0 169 181 350 169 181 350 9938380276 7/26/2023 Wednesday
19 Khairpali Khairpali N H S Sch 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 7/27/2023 Thursday

Maharam 7/28/2023 Friday
20 Khairpali Khairpali P S Sch 35 0 0 38 49 87 38 49 87 8658324862 7/29/2023 Saturday

7/30/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 7/31/2023 Monday

TOTAL 118 118 236 107 105 212 536 1418 1954 761 1641 2402

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Khairpali Khairpali awc 1 2 Awc 35 55 56 111 43 50 93 0 98 106 204 9938060937 8/1/2023 Tuesday
2 Khairpali Khairpali awc 3 Awc 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 8455920088 8280438371 8/2/2023 Wednesday
3 Bheluapadar Bheluapadar awc Awc 33 19 10 29 17 11 28 0 36 21 57 9668720881 8/3/2023 Thursday
4 Bheluapadar Bheluapadar P S Sch 33 0 0 8 8 16 8 8 16 9938541236 8/3/2023 Thursday
5 Budamal Budamal awc 1 2 Awc 30 34 31 65 25 24 49 0 59 55 114 7608914505 8280438370 8/4/2023 Friday
6 Budamal Budamal UGUP Sch 30 0 0 84 84 168 84 84 168 9776344544 8/5/2023 Saturday

8/6/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 8/7/2023 Monday

7 Banupali Banupali awc Awc 25 9 9 18 10 9 19 0 19 18 37 6371472921 8280438375 8/8/2023 Tuesday
8 Banupali Banupali P S Sch 25 0 19 8 27 19 8 27 9937930562 8/8/2023 Tuesday
9 Sampia Sampia PUPS Sch 23 0 0 39 51 90 39 51 90 8658120480 8/9/2023 Wednesday

10 Sampia Sampia awc Awc 23 11 14 25 13 16 29 0 24 30 54 9938525170 8280438375 8/9/2023 Wednesday
11 Biripali Biripali awc Awc 39 17 15 32 16 15 31 0 33 30 63 9178529675 8/10/2023 Thursday
12 Biripali Biripali UGUP Sch 39 0 0 44 49 93 44 49 93 9178419469 8/11/2023 Friday

Second Saturday 8/12/2023 Saturday
8/13/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 8/14/2023 Monday
Independence Day 8/15/2023 Tuesday

13 Beheratal Beheratal awc Awc 40 15 12 27 11 10 21 0 26 22 48 8018016901 8280438466 8/16/2023 Wednesday
14 Beheratal Beheratal P S Sch 40 0 21 10 31 21 10 31 8/16/2023 Wednesday
15 Jamartala Jamartala UGUP Sch 43 0 0 93 73 166 93 73 166 9938015393 8/17/2023 Thursday
16 Jamartala Jamartala P H S Sch 43 0 0 33 36 69 33 36 69 8/18/2023 Friday
17 Jamartala Jamatala awc1 2 Awc 43 31 25 56 28 22 50 0 59 47 106 9777395829 8280438464 8/19/2023 Saturday

8/20/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 8/21/2023 Monday

18 Banjujhula Banjujhula awc Awc 45 11 8 19 10 6 16 0 21 14 35 8/22/2023 Tuesday
19 Banjujhula Banjujhula P S Sch 45 0 0 14 9 23 14 9 23 8018970697 8/22/2023 Tuesday
20 Tetelkhunti Teteikhunti awc Awc 40 21 20 41 12 11 23 0 33 31 64 9556062313 8/23/2023 Wednesday
21 Tetelkhunti Teteikhunti P S Sch 40 0 0 23 30 53 23 30 53 9777837657 8/23/2023 Wednesday
22 Bubuda Bubuda awc Awc 25 23 11 34 20 21 41 0 43 32 75 9178144067 8280438462 8/24/2023 Thursday
23 Bubuda Bubuda P S Sch 25 0 0 27 35 62 27 35 62 9937577230 8/24/2023 Thursday
24 Brahmandihi Brahmandihi UGUP Sch 30 0 0 40 40 80 40 40 80 9937577230 8/25/2023 Friday
25 Darliguda Darliguda awc Awc 27 15 13 28 13 10 23 0 28 23 51 9937101232 8280438461 8/26/2023 Saturday
26 Brahmandihi Brahmandihi awc Awc 30 31 33 64 30 25 55 0 61 58 119 9556060715 8280438463 8/26/2023 Saturday

8/27/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 8/28/2023 Monday

27 Antarla Antarla awc Awc 35 20 26 46 18 25 43 0 38 51 89 7077661168 8280438465 8/29/2023 Tuesday
28 Antarla Antarla P S Sch 35 0 0 36 38 74 36 38 74 8/29/2023 Tuesday
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Jhulana Purnima 8/30/2023 Wednesday
29 Dahigaon Dahigaon awc 1 2 Awc 33 38 25 63 32 24 56 0 70 49 119 9937116086 8280438460 8/31/2023 Thursday

TOTAL 350 308 658 298 279 577 481 471 952 1129 1058 2187

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Nuakhai 9/1/2023 Thursday
1 Dahigaon Dahigaon NUPS Sch 33 0 0 121 122 243 121 122 243 9937496180 9/1/2023 Friday
2 Dahigaon Dahigaon NUPS Sch 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 9/2/2023 Saturday

9/3/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 9/4/2023 Monday

3 Dahigaon Dahigaon H S Sch 33 0 0 55 60 115 55 60 115 9/5/2023 Tuesday
Janmastami 9/6/2023 Wednesday

4 Kansingha Kansingha awc 1 2 Awc 10 22 24 46 18 24 42 0 40 48 88 7894499366 8280438412 9/7/2023 Thursday
5 Kansingha Kansingha P S Sch 10 0 0 35 45 80 35 45 80 9556672909 9/8/2023 Friday

Second Saturday 9/9/2023 Saturday
9/10/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 9/11/2023 Monday
6 Kansingha Kansingha P H S Sch 12 0 0 82 61 143 82 61 143 9178325753 9/12/2023 Tuesday
7 Kansingha Kansingha TOUP Sch 10 0 0 71 67 138 71 67 138 7894499369 9/13/2023 Wednesday
8 Singhimuda Singhimuda awc Awc 17 8 3 11 6 13 19 0 14 16 30 9938818337 9/14/2023 Thursday
9 Jamkher Jamkher awc Awc 18 12 13 25 11 13 24 0 23 26 49 8658369380 8280438417 9/14/2023 Thursday

10 Sarasmal Sarasmal awc Awc 20 9 7 16 15 14 29 0 24 21 45 8018174554 8280438415 9/15/2023 Friday
11 Sarasmal Sarasmal NUPS Sch 20 0 0 43 44 87 43 44 87 9658159379 9/15/2023 Friday
12 Goudpali Goudpali awc Awc 12 19 15 34 11 15 26 0 30 30 60 7683843076 8280438413 9/16/2023 Saturday
13 Goudpali Goudpali P S Sch 12 0 0 10 18 28 10 18 28 9938074422 9/16/2023 Saturday

9/17/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 9/18/2023 Monday
Ganesh Chaturthi 9/19/2023 Tuesday
Nuakhai 9/20/2023 Wednesday

14 Chandipali Chandipali awc Awc 10 16 10 26 9 11 20 0 25 21 46 9938815287 8280438414 9/21/2023 Thursday
15 Chandipali Chandipali P S Sch 10 0 0 15 19 34 15 19 34 9/21/2023 Thursday
16 Charpali Charpali awc Awc 18 12 10 22 20 16 36 0 32 26 58 9937515113 8280438418 9/22/2023 Friday
17 Charpali Charpali P S Sch 18 0 0 25 20 45 25 20 45 8794789989 9/22/2023 Friday
18 Nagenmal Nagenmal awc Awc 21 18 24 42 10 17 27 0 28 41 69 9777821717 8280438419 9/23/2023 Saturday
19 Nagenmal Nagenmal PUPS Sch 21 0 0 35 31 66 35 31 66 9668082291 9/23/2023 Saturday

9/24/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 9/25/2023 Monday

20 Khemedkhair Khemedkhair awc Awc 16 18 16 34 12 12 24 0 30 28 58 8280438416 9/26/2023 Tuesday
21 Halkadar Halkadadar awc Awc 16 13 7 20 12 13 25 0 25 20 45 9938107396 9/26/2023 Tuesday
22 Khemedkhair KhemedkhairPUPS Sch 16 0 0 41 56 97 41 56 97 7681075843 9/27/2023 Wednesday
23 Lambarjhuna LambarjhunaUGUP Sch 22 0 0 50 48 98 50 48 98 9938821074 9/28/2023 Thursday
24 Lambarjhuna Lambarjhuna HS Sch 22 38 31 69 38 31 69 9938821074 9/29/2023 Friday
25 Lambarjhuna Lambarjhuna awc Awc 22 9 12 21 11 14 25 0 20 26 46 7077441133 9/30/2023 Saturday

TOTAL 156 141 297 135 162 297 621 622 1243 912 925 1837

Contact No. 
of ASHA

Contact No. 
(HM/ AWW)

Visit Date

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - OCTOBER 2023
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Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

10/1/2023 Sunday
Gandhi Jayanti 10/2/2023 Monday

1 D Nuapali D Nuapali P S Sch 10 0 0 25 25 50 25 25 50 8018705631 10/3/2023 Tuesday
2 Ghanamal Ghanamal P S Sch 8 26 16 42 26 16 42 8018705631 10/3/2023 Tuesday
3 Sarangpur Sarangpur UGUP Sch 9 0 0 44 36 80 44 36 80 8118416424 10/4/2023 Wednesday
4 Amamunda Amamunda UGUP Sch 7 0 0 35 30 65 35 30 65 8018883282 10/5/2023 Thursday
5 Ghanamal Ghanamal NUPS Sch 8 0 0 65 58 123 65 58 123 9937189652 10/6/2023 Friday
6 Ghanamal Ghanamal P H S Sch 8 0 0 43 42 85 43 42 85 9777108529 10/7/2023 Saturday

10/8/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 10/9/2023 Monday

7 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 373 373 0 373 373 9178927459 10/10/2023 Tuesday
8 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 10/11/2023 Wednesday
9 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 10/12/2023 Thursday

10 Badimal Badimai awc 1,2 Awc 20 27 34 61 23 21 44 50 55 105 9938022331 8280438468 10/13/2023 Friday
Second Saturday 10/14/2023 Saturday

10/15/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 10/16/2023 Monday

11 Goel guda Goelguda awc Awc 21 21 16 37 14 10 24 35 26 61 8018330364 8280438470 10/17/2023 Tuesday
12 Tendapadar Tendapadar Awc 20 22 24 46 19 13 32 0 41 37 78 8280438469 10/17/2023 Tuesday
13 Chakmakjori Chakmakjori awc Awc 23 6 6 12 5 8 13 0 11 14 25 9777341689 8280438472 10/18/2023 Wednesday
14 Bheluakhol Bheluakhol awc Awc 24 10 10 20 13 9 22 0 23 19 42 8018332432 10/18/2023 Wednesday
15 Mundomahul Mundomahul awc Awc 26 17 15 32 13 15 28 0 30 30 60 8117912013 8280438471 10/19/2023 Thursday
16 Khaliapali Khaliapali awc Awc 21 11 21 32 18 19 37 0 29 40 69 10/19/2023 Thursday
17 Bajenmunda Bajenmunda awc Awc 25 18 26 44 19 18 37 0 37 44 81 9556662407 8280438467 10/20/2023 Friday

Dushahara 10/21/2023 Saturday
Dushahara 10/22/2023 Sunday
Dushahara 10/23/2023 Monday
Dushahara 10/24/2023 Tuesday

17 Bageijuri Bageijuri awc Awc 20 10 15 25 12 13 25 0 22 28 50 9777372090 8280438430 10/25/2023 wednesday
18 Khuntpali Khuntpali awc Awc 20 10 18 28 15 11 26 0 25 29 54 787362913 8280438431 10/25/2023 wednesday
19 Murhapali Murhapali awc Awc 25 12 21 33 16 28 44 0 28 49 77 9556661811 10/26/2023 thursday
20 Loharpali Loharpali sev School Res 27 0 0 0 283 283 0 283 283 9178519180 10/27/2023 friday
21 Loharpali Loharpali sev School 0 0 0 0 0 0 10/28/2023 saturday

10/29/2023 Sunday

10/30/2023 Monday

22 Deoli Deoli KGBV School Res 20 0 0 0 150 150 0 150 150 9937380203 10/31/2023 Tuesday
TOTAL 164 206 370 167 165 332 238 1013 1251 569 1384 1953

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 235 235 235 0 235 7752051936 11/1/2023 Wednesday
2 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 11/2/2023 Thursday
3 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 240 240 0 240 240 7752051936 11/3/2023 Friday
4 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 11/4/2023 Saturday

11/5/2023 Sunday

11/6/2023 Monday

5 Khaliapali Khaliapali sev School Res 21 0 0 65 65 0 65 65 8018330364 8280438470 11/7/2023 Tuesday
6 Jamla Jamla P H S Sch 1 0 0 170 168 338 170 168 338 7605951282 11/8/2023 Wednesday

Visit Day

Visit Date
NO. village Institution

Anganwa
di

(Res/ 
Non_Res

)

assigned 
Hq of 
MHT

(HM/ AWW) of ASHA

No of Children 6 Years to 18 
years

Visit Day

Grand Total Children
Contact No. 
(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. 
of ASHA

Visit Date

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - NOVEMBER 2023

SL 
NO.

Name of the 
village

Name of the 
Institution

School/ 
Anganwa

di

Category 
of 

School 
(Res/ 

Non_Res
)

Distance 
from 

assigned 
Hq of 
MHT

No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years

No of Children                                           
            3 Years to 6 years



7 Jamla Jamla P H S Sch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7605951282 11/9/2023 Thursday
8 Jamla Jamla P S Sch 1 0 0 56 49 105 56 49 105 9937086362 11/10/2023 Friday

Second Saturday 11/11/2023 Saturday
11/12/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 11/13/2023 Monday
9 Palsapali Palsapali UGUP School 10 0 0 75 60 135 75 60 135 7681079394 11/14/2023 Tuesday

10 Palsapali Palsapali P H S Sch 10 0 0 43 34 77 43 34 77 11/15/2023 Wednesday
11 Bisipali Bisipali UGUP Sch 9 0 0 57 67 124 57 67 124 8895916837 11/16/2023 Thursday
12 Samarpali Samarpali NUPS Sch 13 0 0 57 49 106 57 49 106 9937182252 11/17/2023 Friday
13 Dholbandh Dholbandh UGUP Sch 3 0 0 41 62 103 41 62 103 8018898129 11/18/2023 Saturday

11/19/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 11/20/2023 Monday
Ainla Navami 11/21/2023 Tuesday

14 Badimal Badimal PUPS School 20 0 0 76 71 147 76 71 147 9178976223 11/22/2023 Wednesday
15 Goelguda Goelguda P S School 21 0 0 25 20 45 25 20 45 11/23/2023 Thursday
16 Chakmakjori Chakmakjori P S School 21 0 0 12 19 31 12 19 31 9437736887 11/23/2023 Thursday
17 Bheluakhol Bheluakhol P S School 21 0 0 9 12 21 9 12 21 8018332432 11/23/2023 Thursday
18 Mundomahul Mundomahul P S School 24 0 0 24 29 53 24 29 53 97777717988 11/24/2023 Friday
19 Kaliapali Khaliapali P S School 23 0 0 27 21 48 27 21 48 9938306870 11/24/2023 Friday
20 Bajenmunda Bajenmunda UGUP Sch 24 0 0 99 138 237 99 138 237 9937964613 11/25/2023 Saturday

11/26/2023 Sunday
Rasa Purnima 11/27/2023 Monday

21 Bajenmunda BajenmundaKRHS Sch 24 0 0 46 73 119 46 73 119 11/28/2023 Tuesday
22 Tendapadar Tendapadar P S School 20 0 0 31 33 64 31 33 64 9938307282 11/28/2023 Tuesday
23 Khuntpali Khuntpali P S School 20 0 0 8 12 20 8 12 20 9938307282 11/29/2023 Wednesday
24 Murhapali Murhapali P S School 24 0 0 28 33 48 28 33 61 9938306870 11/29/2023 Wednesday
25 Bageijuri Bageijuri PUPS School 24 0 0 36 39 75 36 39 75 9178976223 11/30/2023 Thursday

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1155 1294 2449 1155 1294 2449

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Purena Purena NUPS School 22 0 0 123 101 224 123 101 224 9938218295 12/1/2023 Friday
2 Purena Purena H S School 22 0 0 39 40 79 39 40 79 12/2/2023 Saturday

12/3/2023 Sunday
Refer Day 12/4/2023 Monday
Prathamastami 12/5/2023 Tuesday

3 Sativata Sativata P S School 19 0 0 22 25 47 22 25 47 9938090195 12/6/2023 Wednesday
4 Deoli Deoli P S School 0 0 56 50 106 56 50 106 12/7/2023 Thursday
5 Deoli Deoli TOUP School 20 0 0 82 141 223 82 141 223 9437736887 12/8/2023 Friday

Second Saturday 12/9/2023 Saturday
12/10/2023 Sunday

Refer Day 12/11/2023 Monday
6 Barbhata Barbhata P S School 24 0 0 32 32 64 32 32 64 9178148219 12/12/2023 Tuesday
7 Sargijuri sargijuri PUPS School 24 0 0 46 45 91 46 45 91 9692686093 12/12/2023 Tuesday
8 Loharpali Loharpali UGHS Sch 31 84 93 177 84 93 177 12/13/2023 Wednesday
9 Kadalimunda Kadalimunda UGUP 24 0 0 49 55 104 49 55 104 8658330301 12/14/2023 Thursday

10 Gambharidihi Gambharidihi PS School 23 0 0 37 33 70 37 33 70 7681010644 12/15/2023 Friday
11 Kabibarpur kabibarpur School 31 0 0 17 12 29 17 12 29 9437306795 12/15/2023 Friday
12 Fatamunda Fatamunda P S School 22 0 0 30 15 45 30 15 45 9938322825 12/16/2023 Saturday

12/17/2023 Sunday

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - DECEMBER 2023
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di

Distance 
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of 
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Contact No. 
(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. 
of ASHA



Refer Day 12/18/2023 Monday
13 Bheunria Bheunria NUPS Sch 19 0 0 89 77 166 89 77 166 9937244579 12/19/2023 Tuesday
14 Bheunria Bheunria N H S Sch 19 0 0 32 37 69 32 37 69 12/20/2023 Wednesday
15 Sativata Sativata awc 1 2 Awc 19 23 23 46 21 21 42 0 44 44 88 9937772015 828043827 12/21/2023 Thursday
16 Purena Purena awc 1 2 Awc 22 31 35 66 34 41 75 0 65 76 141 9777354604 8280438425 12/22/2023 Friday
17 Kabibarpur Kabibarpur awc Awc 34 18 18 36 13 10 23 0 31 28 59 12/23/2023 Saturday

12/24/2023 Sunday
X-Mas 12/25/2023 Monday

18 Loharpali Loharpali awc 1 2 Awc 30 37 34 71 39 38 77 0 76 72 148 9668531341 8280438442 12/26/2023 Tuesday
19 Loharpali Loharpali awc 3 Awc 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 12/27/2023 Wednesday
20 Barbhata Barbhata awc Awc 24 31 24 55 16 22 38 0 47 46 93 9777487781 8280438429 12/28/2023 Thursday
21 Sargijuri Sargijuri awc Awc 24 19 24 43 25 20 45 0 44 44 88 7326981139 8280438428 12/29/2023 Friday
22 Budhapali Budhapali awc 1 2 Awc 21 36 40 76 23 30 53 0 59 70 129 9937789777 8280438426 12/30/2023 Saturday

12/31/2023 Sunday
TOTAL 195 198 393 171 182 353 738 756 1494 1104 1136 2240

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

New Year 1/1/2024 Monday
1 Gambharidihi Gambharidihi awc Awc 23 17 13 30 23 15 38 0 40 28 68 9668406929 8280438447 1/2/2024 Tuesday
2 Kadalimunda Kadalimunda awc Awc 24 17 11 28 19 20 39 0 36 31 67 9938042317 8280438445 1/3/2024 Wednesday
3 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 373 373 0 373 373 9178927459 1/4/2024 Thursday
4 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/5/2024 Friday
5 Padampur SSD School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/6/2024 Saturday

1/7/2024 Sunday
Refer Day 1/8/2024 Monday

6 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 235 235 235 0 235 7752051936 1/9/2024 Tuesday
7 Padampur Anwesa Boys School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 1/10/2024 Wednesday
8 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 240 240 0 240 240 7752051936 1/11/2024 Thursday
9 Padampur Anwesa Girls School Res 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7752051936 1/12/2024 Friday

Second Saturday 1/13/2024 Saturday
1/14/2024 Sunday

Refer Day 1/15/2024 Monday
10 Deoli Deoli KGBV School Res 20 0 0 0 150 150 0 150 150 9937380203 1/16/2024 Tuesday
11 Loharpali Loharpali sev School Res 27 0 0 0 283 283 0 283 283 9178519180 1/17/2024 Wednesday
12 Loharpali Loharpali sev School 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/18/2024 Thursday
13 Khaliapali Khaliapali sev School Res 21 0 0 65 65 0 65 65 8018330364 8280438470 1/19/2024 Friday
14 Budhapali Budhapali UGUP Sch 21 0 0 70 73 143 70 73 143 9556582750 1/20/2024 Saturday

1/21/2024 Sunday
Refer Day 1/22/2024 Monday
Netaji Jayanti 1/23/2024 Tuesday

15 Barikel Barikel NHS Sch 26 0 0 188 137 325 188 137 325 9668312060 1/24/2024 Wednesday
16 Barikel Barikel NHS Sch 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/25/2024 Thursday

REPUBLIC DAY 1/26/2024 Friday
17 Barikel Barikel P S Sch 26 0 0 105 103 208 105 103 208 8658064599 1/27/2024 Saturday

1/28/2024 Sunday
Refer Day 1/29/2024 Monday

18 Mahulpali Mahulpali P S Sch 10 0 0 82 86 168 82 86 168 9853463392 1/30/2024 Tuesday
19 Mahulpali Mahulpali TOUP Sch 10 0 0 62 67 129 62 67 129 9777842042 1/31/2024 Wednesday

TOTAL 34 24 58 42 35 77 742 1577 2319 818 1636 2454

No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)
Contact No. 

of ASHA
Visit Date Visit Day

No of Children                                           
            3 Years to 6 years

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR: - JANUARY 2024
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Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Mahulpali Mahulpali H S Sch 10 0 0 55 60 115 55 60 115 9777842042 2/1/2024 Thursday
2 Darbekela Darbekela UGUP Sch 16 0 0 75 76 151 75 76 151 9937448630 2/2/2024 Friday
3 Kenduvata Kenduvata P S Sch 13 0 0 10 6 16 10 6 16 9938549486 2/3/2024 Saturday
4 Salegidi Salegidi P S Sch 14 0 0 20 18 38 20 18 38 9938120035 2/3/2024 Saturday

2/4/2024 Sunday
Refer Day 2/5/2024 Monday

5 Barikel Barikel LGSV Sch 26 0 0 88 37 125 88 37 125 8658904642 2/6/2024 Tuesday
6 Dewandihi Dewandihi P S Sch 31 0 0 42 29 71 42 29 71 9938307020 2/7/2024 Wednesday
7 Sighanpur Sighanpur UGUP Sch 20 0 0 91 69 160 91 69 160 9937537475 2/8/2024 Thursday
8 Charpali Charpali P S Sch 18 0 0 41 37 78 41 37 78 9776699381 2/9/2024 Friday

Second Saturday 2/10/2024 Saturday
2/11/2024 Sunday

Refer Day 2/12/2024 Monday
9 Dholbandh Dholbandh awc Awc 4 14 20 34 13 21 34 0 27 41 68 9777896777 8280438369 2/13/2024 Tuesday

10 Nimtikra Nimtikra awc Awc 4 10 8 18 7 8 15 17 16 33 8763031098 2/13/2024 Tuesday
Saraswati Puja 2/14/2024 Wednesday

11 Ghanamal Ghanamal awc 12 Awc 8 38 40 78 34 28 62 0 72 68 140 9937998494 8280438382 2/15/2024 Thursday
12 Palsapali Palsapali awc Awc 10 19 20 39 28 20 48 0 47 40 87 8280438385 2/16/2024 Friday
13 Bisipali Bisipali awc Awc 11 40 30 70 23 36 59 0 63 66 129 9777226749 8280438369 2/17/2024 Saturday

2/18/2024 Sunday
2/19/2024 Monday

14 Sarangpur Sarangpur awc12 Awc 9 26 19 45 26 24 50 0 52 43 95 9668096283 8280438384 2/20/2024 Tuesday
15 Budhapali Budhapali awc 1 2 Awc 21 31 33 64 26 30 56 0 57 63 120 9937789777 8280438426 2/21/2024 Wednesday
16 Bheunria Bheunria awc 1 2 3 Awc 19 44 42 86 43 45 88 0 87 87 174 7894957078 8280438439 2/22/2024 Thursday
17 Fatamunda Fatamunda awc1 2 Awc 25 23 21 44 19 14 33 0 42 35 77 7077963190 2/23/2024 Friday
18 Dewandihi Dewandihi awc Awc 31 18 21 39 21 21 42 0 39 42 81 8018332432 8280438424 2/24/2024 Saturday

2/25/2024 Sunday
2/26/2024 Monday

19 Yudhisthipur Yudhisthipur awc Awc 32 15 13 28 13 7 20 0 28 20 48 2/27/2024 Tuesday
20 Putudera Putudera awc Awc 30 7 7 14 4 5 9 0 11 12 23 2/27/2024 Tuesday
21 Barikel Barikel awc 1 2 Awc 26 41 43 84 36 32 68 0 77 75 152 9556263783 8280438513 2/28/2024 Wednesday
22 Barikel Barikel awc 3 4 Awc 26 33 28 61 20 29 49 0 53 57 110 9556422077 2/29/2024 Thursday

TOTAL 359 345 704 313 320 633 422 332 754 1094 997 2091

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

1 Sighanpur Sighanpur awc1 2 Awc 20 39 43 82 20 25 45 0 59 68 127 7749849720 8280438422 3/1/2024 Friday
2 Charpali Charpali awc1 2 Awc 18 32 29 61 18 14 32 0 50 43 93 9078957261 3/2/2024 Saturday
3 Chitakhol Chitakhol awc Awc 20 10 10 20 4 3 7 0 14 13 27 8280438423 3/2/2024 Saturday

3/3/2024 Sunday
3/4/2024 Monday

4 Kansingha Kansingha awc 12 Awc 10 22 24 46 18 24 42 0 40 48 88 7894499366 8280438412 3/5/2024 Tuesday
5 cChandipali Chandipali awc Awc 10 16 10 26 9 11 20 0 25 21 46 9938815287 8280438414 3/6/2024 Wednesday
6 Goudpali Goudpali awc Awc 12 19 15 34 11 15 26 0 30 30 60 7683843076 8280438413 3/6/2024 Wednesday

No of Children                                           
            6 Weeks to 3 years
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7 Singhimuda Singhimuda awc Awc 11 8 3 11 6 13 19 0 14 16 30 9938818337 3/7/2024 Thursday
8 Sarasmal Sarasmal awc Awc 10 9 7 16 15 14 29 0 24 21 45 8018174554 8280438415 3/7/2024 Thursday

Maha Shibaratri 3/8/2024 Friday
Second Saturday 3/9/2024 Saturday

3/10/2024 Sunday
3/11/2024 Monday

9 Khemedkhair Khemedkhairawc Awc 16 18 16 34 12 12 24 0 30 28 58 8280438416 3/12/2024 Tuesday
10 Halkadadar Halkadadar awc Awc 16 13 7 20 12 13 25 0 25 20 45 9938107396 8280438441 3/12/2024 Tuesday
11 Lambarjuna Lambarjuna awc Awc 18 9 12 21 11 14 25 0 20 26 46 707744113 3/13/2024 Wednesday
12 Jamkher Jamkher awc Awc 17 12 13 25 11 13 24 0 23 26 49 8658369380 3/13/2024 Wednesday
13 Nagenmal Nagenmal Awc 19 18 14 32 10 17 27 0 28 31 59 9777821717 3/14/2024 Thursday
14 Charpali Charpali awc Awc 18 12 10 22 20 16 36 0 32 26 58 9937811441 8280438440 3/14/2024 Thursday
15 Guthurla Guthurla awc 1 2 Awc 35 26 28 54 28 31 59 0 54 59 113 7327895135 8280438372 3/15/2024 Friday
16 Budamal Budamal awc 1 2 Awc 30 34 31 65 25 24 49 0 59 55 114 7608914505 8280438370 3/16/2024 Saturday

3/17/2024 Sunday
3/18/2024 Monday

17 Banupali Banupali awc Awc 25 9 9 18 10 9 19 0 19 18 37 6371472921 8280438375 3/19/2024 Tuesday
18 Sampia Sampia awc Awc 23 11 14 25 13 16 29 0 24 30 54 9938525170 8280438375 3/19/2024 Tuesday
19 Biripali Biripali awc Awc 39 17 15 32 16 15 31 0 33 30 63 9178529675 3/20/2024 Wednesday
20 Beheratal Beheratal awc Awc 40 15 12 27 11 10 21 0 26 22 48 8018016901 8280438466 3/20/2024 Wednesday
21 Deoli Deoli awc 1 2 Awc 20 30 32 62 40 39 79 0 70 71 141 8280438438 3/21/2024 Thursday
22 Mahulpai Mahulpali awc123 Awc 10 45 48 93 47 49 96 0 92 97 189 9937811441 8280438440 3/22/2024 Friday
23 Darbekela Darbekela awc Awc 16 25 25 50 20 24 44 0 45 49 94 9776023475 8280438441 3/23/2024 Saturday

3/24/2024 Sunday
Holi 3/25/2024 Monday

24 Salegidi Salegidi awc Awc 13 11 7 18 12 12 24 0 23 19 42 8018621870 3/26/2024 Tuesday
25 Kenduvata Kenduvata awc Awc 12 5 6 11 4 7 11 0 9 13 22 7327809003 3/26/2024 Tuesday
26 Brahmandihi Brahmandihi awc Awc 30 31 33 64 30 25 55 0 61 58 119 8280438386 3/27/2024 Wednesday
27 Antarla Antarla awc Awc 35 20 26 46 18 25 43 0 38 51 89 7077661168 8280438465 3/28/2024 Thursday

Good Friday 3/29/2024 Friday
28 Bubuda Bubuda awc Awc 25 23 11 34 20 21 41 0 43 32 75 9178144067 8280438462 3/30/2024 Saturday
29 Darliguda Darliguda awc Awc 27 15 13 28 13 10 23 0 28 23 51 9937101232 8280438461 3/30/2024 Saturday

3/31/2024 Sunday
TOTAL 554 523 1077 484 521 1005 0 0 0 1038 1044 2082


